É DANAK FORCE
Certification
EC-Type Examination Ceftificate
Measuring Instrument Directive
Number: DK-0200-MI004-032
Issued by FORCE Cetification A/S Denmark
EC-notified body number 0200
In accordance with The Danish Safety Technology Authority's statutory order no. 436 of 16th May 2006 with

EN1434: 2007
The instruments/measuring systems shall correspond wÍth the following specifications:
Type designation:
soNo 3500 cT
Description:
The Volume meter SONO 3500 CT is an ultrasonic flow meter working after the transmission
time difference principle.
The meters consists of a flow sensor and a transmitter.
The flow sensor has 2 sound tracks.
Technícal documentation :
FORCE Certification A/S.
Fileno.: 80.970.6-0048106,80.976-116109,80.976-L721t0,80.976-190/10,
80.976-213/1 1 and 80.97 6-2261 tt.
Reference no.: LL4-2L345.0L
DK-0200-MI004-032 Page 1 of 6 June 20,20t4
FORCE Certification A/S ' Park Allé 345 ' 2605 B¡øndby ' Denmark ' Tel +45 43 26 71 77 ' Fax +45 43 26 70 tL ' info@forcecertiîrcation.com ' www.forcecertif¡cation.dk
È DANAK FORCE
CertificationPROD Re9.No.7025
Technical data
Instrument tested according to
Software version
Verification tolerance
Temperature
Pressure
Power supply
Environment class
Accuracy class
Climatic class
Du rabi lity specification
: EN1434:2007
: 1.02,1.04, 1.05, 2.01 or 2.03
: r,(2+0,02 gp/q)o/o, max. t5olo
I Om¡n - emax 15oC...200"C
: PN10, PN16, PN25 & PNaO (bar)
: 115 - 230VAC or 3.6VDC battery
: E2, Mt
:2
: -10 - +55oC, condensing, closed
: 10 years
I
q
q
+ DK-0200-MI004-032 Page 2 of 6 June 20,20t4
FoRCE Certification A/S ' Park Allé 345 ' 2605 Brøndby ' Denmark 'Tel +45 43 267f 77 ' Fax +45 43 2670 ff ' ¡nfo@forcecertifìcation.com ' M.forcecert¡ficat¡on.dk
É DANAK FORCE
Certification
I
?q
PHOD Feg.No.7025
SONO 3500 CT FLOW meter Variants
Max. qolq¡=100
DK-0200-MI004-032 Page 3 of 6 June 20,2014
D¡ameter qp [m3/hl q" [m3/hl
15 30
15 45
DNSO 30 45
DI 25 50
DN65 25 72
DN65 50 72
40 80
40 t20
DNSO 80 t20
DNlOI 60 t20
DNIOO 60 180
DNlOO 120 180
100 200
DN125 100 280
DN125 200 280
DN15O 15 300
DNl5O 150 420
DN15O 300 420
DN2OO 250 500
DN2OO 250 700